

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.9165 OF 2023

Rammanohar Bhagwandas Yadav ...Petitioner
Versus
Ramgya Jairam Yadav and Anr. ...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. P. P. Shinde, A.P.P for the Respondent No. 2 – State.

***CORAM: REVATI MOHITE DERE &
GAURI GODSE, JJ.***

DATE : 9th JUNE 2023

P.C. :

1. Having regard to the reliefs sought for by the petitioner, in the aforesaid petition, registry to verify and take steps to place it before the appropriate Court, as per the roster.

GAURI GODSE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.