

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 4083 OF 2023

Rammanohar Bhagwandas Yadav	... Petitioner
Versus	
Ramgya Jairam Yadav and Anr.	...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mrs. P. P. Shinde, A.P.P. for the Respondent– State.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

DATE : 3rd JANUARY 2024

P.C. :

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Considering the reliefs sought in the aforesaid petition,
Registry to take steps to place it before the appropriate Court,
having the said assignment.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J. REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.