

Mr. Rammanohar Yadav, pary-in-person, Present.  
Mr. K. T. Hivrle, APP for the State.

**DATED : 13.03.2024**

Issue notice to respondent No. 1, returnable on 08.07.2024.

**(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)**