

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4083 OF 2023**

Rammanohar Bhagwandas Yadav.

... Petitioner.

Vs.

Ramgya Jairam Yadav and another.

... Respondents

---

Petitioner present in person.

Mr.V.A.Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.

---

SANJAY  
KASHINATH  
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by  
SANJAY KASHINATH  
NANOSKAR  
Date: 2026.02.06  
11:59:15 +0530

**CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.**  
**DATED : 5<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026.**

**P. C. :-**

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.1, returnable on 7<sup>th</sup> March  
2026. Hamdast permitted.

**(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)**