

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4083 OF 2023

Rammanohar Bhagwandas Yadav
versus
Ramgya Jairam Jadav and anr.

Mr. R. B. Yadav, Petitioner in Person.

None for Respondent No. 1.

Smt. R. D. Humane, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 10th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard Petitioner in person and learned APP for Respondent No.2.
2. None for Respondent No. 1.
3. Last chance is given to Respondent No. 1 to go on in the matter, if on the next date. The Respondent No. 1 fails to argue this court decide the matter on merit.
4. Stand over to 05th May, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)